
2015/16 CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION ROSTER 
(Revised 03-02-16) 

 
DISTRICT 1 

 
Dr. Ronald Bobay 
5944 Windover Way  
Titusville, FL 32780 
ronbrvcharter@cfl.rr.com 
Phone:  321-383-7955 

Mr. Kendall Moore, Chairman 
(Debbie Silwanicz) 
895 Barton Blvd-Suite B 
Rockledge, FL 32955 
kendall@meblawfirm.com 
(Debbie@meblawfirm.com) 
Bus. Phone:  321-636-2221 

Ms. Maureen Rupe 
7185 Bright Avenue 
Cocoa, FL 32927 
rupe32927@earthlink.net 
Phone:  321-639-6839 
Cell:  321-525-5473 

 

 
DISTRICT 2 

 
Mr. Chuck Nelson, Vice Chairman 
233 Via Havarre 
Merritt Island, FL 32953 
Cnelson547@cfl.rr.com 
Cell:  321-543-7085 
 

Mr. Cole Oliver 
(Trudy Howard) 
1901 So. Harbor City Blvd. 
Melbourne, FL 32940 
coliver@rosswayswan.com 
(thoward@rosswayswan.com) 
(astruttmann@rosswayswan.com) 
Bus. Phone:  321-984-2700 
 

Mr. Henry Minneboo, Jr. 
811 Crisafulli Road 
Merritt Island, FL 32953 
hminneboo@gmail.com 
Cell:  321-403-7771              
              
 

 

DISTRICT 3 
 
Mr. James E. Rosasco 
4680 So. Highway A1A 
Melbourne Beach, FL 32951 
jrosasco.crc@hotmail.com 
Cell:  321-298-4545 
 
 

Mr. Matthew Nye 
1345 Bonaventure Drive 
Melbourne, FL 32940 
matt@mattnye.com 
Phone:  321-626-9791 
 
 

Mr. Dale Young 
2401 Dairy Road 
Melbourne, FL 32904 
bethanddale@att.net 
Phone:  321-951-8370 
Cell:  321-223-5924 
 

 

DISTRICT 4 
 
Mr. Tom Jenkins 
592 Deerfield Drive 
Melbourne, FL 32940 
bjenk1017@aol.com 
Phone:  321-403-9619 
 

Mr. Peter Fusscas 
1855 Sandy Creek Lane 
Malabar, FL 32950 
 jfusscas@cfl.rr.com 
Cell:  321-243-8765 
Home:  321-727-7923 

Mr. Marty Adams 
2181 Rockledge Drive 
Rockledge, FL 32955 
choreman@cfl.rr.com 
Phone:  321-537-3688 
 

 

DISTRICT 5 
 
Mr. Jack Ryals 
5365 Sand Lake Drive 
Melbourne, FL 32934 
threeatuf@aol.com 
Phone:  321-723-1400 
 
Staff Contact:  
Sandy Smith/321-617-7248 
sandy.smith@brevardcounty.us  

   Mr. Clifton McClelland 
   5315 Crane Road 
   West Melbourne, FL 32904 
   clifkathy@yahoo.com 
   Phone:  321-724-0114 
   Cell:  321-759-7611  

Mr. Jason Steele 
343 Orlando Blvd. 
Indialantic, FL 32903 
jasonsteele@me.com 
Phone:  321-258-8993 

 

mailto:ronbrvcharter@cfl.rr.com
mailto:kendall@meblawfirm.com
mailto:rupe32927@earthlink.net
mailto:Cnelson547@cfl.rr.com
mailto:coliver@rosswayswan.com
mailto:thoward@rosswayswan.com
mailto:hminneboo@gmail.com
mailto:jrosasco.crc@hotmail.com
mailto:matt@mattnye.com
mailto:bethanddale@att.net
mailto:bjenk1017@aol.com
mailto:jfusscas@cfl.rr.com
mailto:choreman@cfl.rr.com
mailto:threeatuf@aol.com
mailto:sandy.smith@brevardcounty.us
mailto:clifkathy@aol.com
mailto:jasonsteele@me.com



